Sibling Discount

CAPE BYRON RUDOLF STEINER SCHOOL

FEE SCHEDULE PER TERM 2024

1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th Child 5th Child

(The eldest child enrolled is considered to be the first child) 15% 55% 100% 100%
Kindergarten
Tuition Fee $1,430 $1,216 $644 - -
Consolidated Charge $473 $473 $473 473 473
| Total Per Term | $1,903]  $1,689]  $1,117] $473| $473|
Class 1
Tuition Fee $1,393 $1,184 $627 - -
Consolidated Charge $232 $232 232 232 232
| Total Per Term | $1,625]  $1,416] $859| $232| $232|
Class 2
Tuition Fee $1,393 $1,184 $627 - -
Consolidated Charge $191 $191 191 191 191
| Total Per Term | $1,584]  $1,375]| $818| $191] $191|
Class 3
Tuition Fee $1,393 $1,184 $627 - -
Consolidated Charge $322 $322 $322 $322 $322
Music / Strings Program $296 $296 $296 296 296
| Total Per Term | $2,011]  $1,802]  $1,245] $618] $618|
Class 4
Tuition Fee $1,393 $1,184 $627 - -
Consolidated Charge $301 $301 $301 $301 $301
Music / Strings Program $296 $296 $296 296 296
| Total Per Term | $1,990]  $1,781]  $1,224] $597| $597|
Class 5
Tuition Fee $1,393 $1,184 $627 - -
Consolidated Charge $428 $428 $428 $428 $428
Music / Strings Program $296 $296 $296 296 296
| Total Per Term | $2,117]  $1,908]  $1,351] $724| $724|
Class 6
Tuition Fee $1,393 $1,184 $627 - -
Consolidated Charge $447 $447 $447 $447 $447
Music / Strings Program $296 $296 $296 296 296
| Total Per Term | $2,136]  $1,927[  $1,370] $743| $743|
Class 7
Tuition Fee $1,626 $1,382 $732 - -
Consolidated Charge $487 $487 $487 $487 $487
Music / Strings Program $296 $296 $296 296 296
| Total Per Term | $2,409]  $2,165]  $1,515] $783] $783|
Class 8 - 10
Tuition Fee $1,626 $1,382 $732 - -
Consolidated Charge $487 $487 $487 487 487
| Total Per Term | $2,113]  $1,869]  $1,219] $487| $487|
Class 11
Tuition Fee $1,754 $1,490 $789 - -
Consolidated Charge $694 $694 $694 694 694
| Total Per Term | $2,448|  $2,184]  $1,483] $694| $694|
Class 12 *
Tuition Fee $1,754 $1,490 $789 - -
Consolidated Charge $690 $690 $690 690 690
| Total Per Term | $2,444]  $2,180[  $1,479] $690] $690|

* Please note the Class 12 fee is payable across the full 4 terms.
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